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Tuesday, July 1
[[]11:30am - 12:00pm Meet with Consumer Protection AA

[]2:30pm - 3:00pm BE biweekly meeting w/ Comm Holyoak
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa

[[]5:30pm - 6:30pm Meet with Chief of Staff on upcoming matters

Wednesday, July 2 Thursday, July 3

[110:00am - 10:30am Meet with AAs [110:00am - 11:00am Commissioner Holyoa (B)THA) [Meeting
[[11:30pm - 3:00pm Block (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Harris, Nathaniel

[[13:30pm - 5:30pm Prepare for party meeting [7111:30am - 12:30pm Meeting debrief with Competition AAs

[11:30pm - 2:30pm Finalize speech with AAs
[ ]4:30pm - 5:30pm Commissioner Holyoak Recording

https://ftc.zoom ov_comj (b)(B)
(b)(6) Campos, Casimer CTR

Friday, July 4 Saturday, July 5
|_—__|11:00am - 12:30pm Commissioner Holyoak Recording (Part Il)
(https://ftc,zoomgov.coml (b)(6)

(b)(B) Campos, Casimer CTR

Sunday, July 6

Holyoak, Melissa 1 8/8/2025 9:47 AM
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July 13, 2025 BEBELER  RUBRNEY
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Monday, July 7 Tuesday, July 8
(b)(6)
Wednesday, July 9 Thursday, July 10
(b)(6)
Friday, July 11 Saturday, July 12
(b)(6)

Sunday, July 13

Holyoak, Melissa 2 8/8/2025 9:47 AM
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Monday, July 14

Wednesday, July 16

[ ]8:00am - 9:00am Breakfast (Cafe Riggs) - Harris, Nathaniel
[[19:00am - 9:30am Hold to meet Alistair Simmons
Meetin
(B)THA) (CONF-HQ-385) -
[[]11:00am - 11:45am OGC Monthly with Comm. Holyoak (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa<*
[]1:30pm - 2:15pm BC FO Biweekly Meeting (Commissioner Holyoak's
Officem— Holyoak, Melissa <
[[]2:30pm - 3:00pm Kate White
[ ]3:00pm - 3:45pm Introduction/Meeting FTC (Commissioner
Holyoak's Offic— Harris, Nathaniel
4:30pm - 5:00pm OIG/Holyoak Meeting [)(©|Cmr Holyoak Office) -
|—lHarri: Nathanigl fHel 9 ’ )
[ 15:30pm - 6:15pm Meeting with MH (H{(b)(6) |- Peraza, Marco
[[16:00pm - 8:00pm The Scalia Society's Italian Vine Tasting & Dinner

Friday, July 18

Tuesday, July 15
|_|Return Loaner Laptop

[l9:30am - 10:00am OPP Monthly with Commissioner Holyoak |(0)(6)
Holyoak's Office) - Holyoak, Melissa <

10:00am - 11:00am Hold for potential prep meeting forl (b)(THA)

(b)(T)HA) party meeting - Holyoak, Melissa

[ ]11:00am - 11:45am| (b)(7)(A) Meeting (FTC HQ 600 Pennsylvania

Ave, NW--Commissioner Holyoak's office) - Harris, Nathaniel
[112:00pm - 1:30pm Richard Parker -|  (0)(6)
[12:00pm - 1:30pm R. Parker Lunch w Comr. Holyoakl (b)(6) |
(b)(6) |
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Block for event set up - Holyoak, Melissa
[14:00pm - 5:00pm Dirty Soda Summer Social (Top of the Trade at

HQ) - Holyoak, Melissa

[[5:00pm - 7:00pm Flavors of Utah (Hart Senate Building Room 902) -
Holyoak, Melissa

Thursday, July 17

[l4:30pm - 5:00pm OT Monthly with Comm. Holyoak (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa<

Saturday, July 19

Sunday, July 20

Holyoak, Melissa

8/8/2025 9:47 AM
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July 21, 2025 -
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

August 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

|_—__|10:BOam - 11:00am (b)(T)A) |Sta|'f Briefing
with Commissioner Holyoak (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Neely,
Joseph

[ ]2:00pm - 2:30pn'4 (b)(5) b-lolyoak
Briefing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Harris, Nathaniel

Wednesday, July 23

[11:30pm - 2:15pm BC FO Biweekly Meeting (Commissioner Holyoak's
Offic Holyoak, Melissa <

[7]4:00pm - 5:30pm Liberty Safe Factory Visit (1199 W Utah Ave,
Payson, UT 84651)

Friday, July 25
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Monday, July 21 Tuesday, July 22

[[112:00pm - 1:30pm Leitner-Poma of America Factory Visit (Tooele)

[13:00pm - 3:45pm BE biweekly meeting w/ Comm Holyoak
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa <

["]4:00pm - 4:30pm Call (Chris to call) - Mufarrige, Christopher

[]5:30pm - 6:00pm Utah Fraud Prevention Coalition conference
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa

Thursday, July 24

[111:00am - 12:00pm Consumer Education Disucssion (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa

[7112:00pm - 12:30pm Melissa/Charlie Chat (Microsoft Teams Meeting)
- Dickinson, Charles

[11:00pm - 2:00pm (B)(T)A) Staff Briefing with
Commissioner Holyoak (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa

[ ]2:00pm - 4:00pm You are Invited! (Conf - HQ-722) - Hunt, Julia

Saturday, July 26

(b)(6)

||__J10:BOam - 10:30am Nate's Farewell Doughnut Party (HQ{ (b)(6) |

London, Mitchell
[ ]10:00am - 10:30am Team's Link for Nate (Microsoft Teams Meeting)

- Barney-Fishbein, Olivia
[]2:00pm - 3:30pm Block
[ ]3:00pm - 3:30pm Consumer education (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -

Trilling, James Sunday, Jl.lly 27

Holyoak, Melissa

8/8/2025 9:47 AM
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Monday, July 28 Tuesday, July 29
(b)(6) D11:00am - 11:30am MH/GB/MP Weekly Mtg (Microsoft Teams

Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa <

|_—__|12:00pm - 1:00pm| (b)(7)(A) [staff briefing with Commissioner
Holyoak (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Trilling, James

[11:30pm - 3:15pm Block

Wednesday, July 30 Thursday, July 31
[112:00pm - 1:00pm Comm. Holyoak Party Meeting (b)(T)(A) []10:30am - 11:00am BCP Biweekly meeting w/ Comm Holyoak
| bUTHA) |(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa (Teams) - Holyoak, Melissa <
[ ]2:00pm - 3:00pm Comm. Holyoak Party Meeting - []11:00am - 12:00pm| (B)(T)A) [Microsoft Teams
LUTHA) |{M'|cr050ft Teams Meeting) - Holyoak, Melissa
eeting) - Holyoak, Melissa |:|2:00pm - 3:30pm block

[T]4:30pm - 5:00pm block

Holyoak, Melissa 5 8/8/2025 9:47 AM




